

## 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

### Subject: Intimation for Modification of Placement Memorandum.

### **Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL28**

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company Issued 12000 (Twelve Thousand) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of a Face Value of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, aggregating to Rs. 120 Crore (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Crores) and for the aforesaid Issue. The same has been listed on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 on NSE vide listing letter Ref.: NSE/LIST/6314 Dated May 09, 2023 and as per the existing placement memorandum (submitted at time of Listing) the 1<sup>st</sup> Interest payment date is 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 which is required to be deleted with respect to approval from National Stock Exchange ("NSE").

After the approval and the modification process the actual 1<sup>st</sup> date of Interest payment will start form 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record & Oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

#### FOR SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

SHYAM SUNDER MALANI DIRECTOR DIN: 03182609



## 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

## Subject: Intimation for Modification of Placement Memorandum.

**Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL28** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company Issued 12000 (Twelve Thousand) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of a Face Value of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, aggregating to Rs. 120 Crore (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Crores) and for the aforesaid Issue. The same has been listed on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 on NSE vide listing letter Ref.: NSE/LIST/6314 Dated May 09, 2023 and as per the existing placement memorandum (submitted at time of Listing) the 1<sup>st</sup> Interest payment date is 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 which is required to be deleted with respect to approval from National Stock Exchange ("NSE").

After the approval and the modification process the actual 1<sup>st</sup> date of Interest payment will start form 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record & Oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

# FOR SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Juon

SHYAM SUNDER MALANI DIRECTOR DIN: 03182609

